A year-end dividend forecast has now been raised by ¥20 to ¥110 per share, with the interim dividend of ¥110, making the annual total dividend ¥220 per share. (30% dividend payout ratio)

8

FY2024 Full-year Forecast [Consolidated]2

(￥billion) 1st Half 2nd Half Full-year 1st Half 2nd Half Full-year Variance

Revenue 953.0 847.0 1,800.0 790.1 837.8 1,627.9 +172.0 +11%

Operating profit/loss 77.0 75.0 152.0 49.3 53.8 103.1 +48.8 +47%

Business profit/loss (*1) 131.0 105.0 236.0 105.3 89.6 195.0 +40.9 +21%

Ordinary profit/loss 130.0 100.0 230.0 154.5 104.4 258.9 -28.9 -11%

Net income/loss 127.0 88.0 215.0 150.7 110.8 261.6 -46.6 -18%

Exchange rate (*2) ¥141.65/$ ¥140.00/$ ¥140.83/$ ¥138.71/$ ¥148.14/$ ¥143.43/$ -¥2.60/$ -2%
Bunker price(VLSFO) (*2,3) $660/MT $660/MT $660/MT $615/MT $652/MT $633/MT +$27/MT +4%

Bunker price(all grades) (*2,3) - - - $610/MT $631/MT $621/MT - -

(*1) Operating profit/loss + Equity in earnings of affilliated companies
(*2) Average for the period
(*3) Purchase prices

FY2024 Forecast FY2023 Result YoY

(cf)Sensitivity against Full-year forecast (Ordinary income)

FX Rate：
Bunker Price：

（VLSFO）

±¥ 2.4 bn/¥1/US$
±¥ 0.03 bn/$1/MT

At of the beginning of FY2024

9

FY2024 Full-year Forecast [By segment]2
Upper
Lower

(￥billion) 1st Half 2nd Half Full-year 1st Half 2nd Half Full-year Variance

266.0 222.0 488.0 189.8 205.6 395.5 +92.4 +23%
11.0 9.0 20.0 32.1 5.0 37.2 -17.2 -46%

39.0 38.0 77.0 37.6 29.2 66.9 +10.0 +15%
303.0 305.0 608.0 299.2 319.5 618.7 -10.7 -2%

81.0 54.0 135.0 71.6 53.9 125.5 +9.4 +8%
29.0 27.0 56.0 28.0 28.2 56.3 -0.3 -1%
41.0 14.0 55.0 33.3 18.1 51.5 +3.4 +7%

4.0 2.0 6.0 4.9 4.0 9.0 -3.0 -34%
22.0 23.0 45.0 19.9 20.8 40.8 +4.1 +10%

4.0 3.5 7.5 4.5 4.0 8.6 -1.1 -13%
25.0 27.0 52.0 23.3 25.8 49.1 +2.8 +6%

0.5 0.5 1.0 1.2 1.7 2.9 -1.9 -66%
15.0 15.0 30.0 10.5 11.3 21.8 +8.1 +38%

2.5 2.5 5.0 2.6 1.6 4.3 +0.6 +15%
- - - - - - - -

-8.0 -6.0 -14.0 4.2 8.7 12.9 -26.9 -208%
953.0 847.0 1,800.0 790.1 837.8 1,627.9 +172.0 +11%
130.0 100.0 230.0 154.5 104.4 258.9 -28.9 -11%

(*1) Revenues from external customers.
(*2) With the establishment of Wellbeing & Lifestyle Business in FY2023, "Ferries & Coastal RoRo Ships Business" have been excluded from Product Transport Business.
(*3) Since fiscal year 2022, "Terminal & Logistics Business" have been excluded from "Containerships Business."
(*4) In fiscal year 2023, Wellbeing & Lifestyle Business has been establised which includes "Real Property Business", "Ferries & Coastal RoRo Ships Business", and "Cruise Business."
(*5) With the establishment of Wellbeing & Lifestyle Business in FY2023, "Cruise Business" has been excluded from Associated businesses.